On page 5, after line 20, insert: 

"(a) One hundred thirty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($137.50) for each one-half (1/2) 

of a unit of high school credit;"; and 

On page 5, line 21, delete "(a)" and insert in lieu thereof "(b)"; and 

On page 5, delete line 22 in its entirety; and 

On page 5, line 23, delete "2." and insert in lieu thereof "1.";